From: Cooley, Hilary

To: Kasworm, Wayne; Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K

Cc: Teisberg, Justin E; Radandt, Thomas; Smith, Kate
Subject: Re: SCY IGBC meeting April 21

Date: Friday, March 5, 2021 3:01:57 PM

Thanks Wayne.

| was thinking of that during our program call with Jodi.

She's gonna take up about 30 minutes | think, so we have 30 mins to talk about our stuff.
Topics so far:

SSA

May be Present

SW MT DNA survey - status of the planning

We might have more info on MT legislature bills
399 planning

IGBC & recovery planning topics

Other items?

From: Kasworm, Wayne <wayne_kasworm@fws.gov>

Sent: Friday, March 5, 2021 2:49 PM

To: Cooley, Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>; Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K <jennifer_fortin-
noreus@fws.gov>

Cc: Teisberg, Justin E <justin_teisberg@fws.gov>

Subject: SCY IGBC meeting April 21

Hillary and Jennifer,

| think it would be appropriate for you two or one of you to give a recovery office update on a few
things.

SSA / 5-year review

May be present —completed and at least that there is a web site where people can find the
boundaries

What else?

Wayne

Wayne Kasworm

US Fish and Wildlife Service

385 Fish Hatchery Road

Libby, MT 59923

TEL 406.293.4161 ext 205
FAX 406.293.6338

Wayne_Kasworm@fws.gov
Cabinet-Yaak Annual Report at:


mailto:hilary_cooley@fws.gov
mailto:Wayne_Kasworm@fws.gov
mailto:jennifer_fortin-noreus@fws.gov
mailto:justin_teisberg@fws.gov
mailto:thomas_radandt@fws.gov
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=user526a774e
mailto:Wayne_Kasworm@fws.gov

https://www.fws.gov/mountain-prairie/es/species/mammals/grizzly/CabYaak2019annualreport. pdf
Selkirk Annual Report at:

https://www.fws.gov/mountain-prairie/es/species/mammals/grizzly/Selkirk2019annualreport.pdf
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